

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:

Mr L Al-Janabi

Respondent: Digiment Ltd

Heard at:

On:12 October 2018

Before:

Representation Claimant: Respondent:

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

SITTING AT: London Central ON: 12 October 2018

BEFORE: Employment Judge A M Snelson

On reading the documents on the Tribunal file; And the Respondents having presented no response to the claim; It is adjudged that:

(1) The Claimant's complaint of unauthorised deductions from wages is well-founded and the Respondents are ordered to pay to him in respect thereof the sum of £15,000.00.

(2) The Claimant's claim under the Tribunal's contractual jurisdiction for compensation for losses consequential upon the Respondents' failure to pay waged owing to him is well-founded and the Respondents are ordered to pay to him in respect thereof compensation of £415.50.

Employme	nt Judge Snelson
Date	12/10/18
JUDGMENT	& REASONS SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
	.12/10/18

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE